

## **AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUITION DECLARATION**

From: GEBB WORK INDÚSTRIA DE MÓVEIS LTDA

To: FURNICONCEPTS MIDDLE EAST FURNITURE TRADING LLC.

The company Gebb Work Indústria de Móveis Ltda, headquartered in Brazil with CNPJ: 09.634.476/0001-59, hereby declares that Furniconcepts Middle East Furniture Trading LLC, located at Al Wasl Building - Office 208, Rawdat - Sheikh Zayed Rd - Business Bay - Dubai, is an authorized dealer of the Gebb Work brand in its respective territory. They are responsible for commercial, technical negotiations, and assistance regarding Gebb Work products. Please be reminded that all matters related to the Gebb Work brand should be addressed directly with the local authorized distributor.

Bento Gonçalves, Jan 31th – 2024

Gebb Work Indústria de Móveis Ltda Justina Ines Tartaro Chief Financial Officer



















